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Thank you for choosing products of Yuchai and reading Parts Catalog of YC6108G (B7656)
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The service principles of Yuchai are to try our best to serve you,and serve you wholeheartedly and faithfully.In oder to carry out them
better,we edit and print Parts Catalog of YC6108G (B7656).We hope this catalog can let users know our products’construct and configuration,
easily use,maintain and purchase parts.
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This catalog is based on the product’s drawing and data made in June 2008.All parts of YC6108G (B7656)are listed in this catalog.
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With the product improvement and users’requirements, part of content will change to some extend. Yuchai keeps the right of modifications
which are not informed in advance.The detail configuration should accord to the product technical documents of the day.
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Parts Catalog of YC6108G (B7656)is planed by Yuchai machinery Co.Ltd. If there is any mistake in it,please point out and make it better.
Thank you

Notice:EWP=Easy wear part
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1. J7106-1001000 &AL E S A% Engine Suspension Assembly
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1. J7106-1001000 & BhHLEE SR Engine Suspension Assembly

J¥%5 No. | E*5 Part No. | % i Description B Qty. #%1E Remark
1 Q40112 s 12 Lock Washer 12 8
2 Q40312 s 12 Lock Washer 12 8
3 Q150B1230 e M12X30 Bolt M12X30 8
4 J7106-1001005 | /c)53Cl | Rear left bracket 1
5 696-1001010 AHIYZE | Front right bracket 1 FENLBIE Accessory with engine
6 J7106-1001004 | A )53 | Rear right bracket 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 1f)




K] Drawing

AELR S AL Cylinder Block Assembly

2. B7656-1002000




2. B7656-1002000 S EL4ALE L Cylinder Block Assembly

75 No. | &5 Part No. 4 R Description & Qty. | #57F Remark
1 330-1002064B KELE Cylinder liner 6 | Z#ifl EWP
2 A3000-1002063 | “RELEEIK Cylinder liner water seal 6 | Z il EWP
3 A3000-1002063B | S GLEEK Cylinder liner water seal 6 | Z#ifl EWP
4 330-1002015A LK Cylinder block 1

330-1002015A* | < GELARZ 1 Cylinder block subassembly 1
5 YC208-BO1600F | O JEE 2.65X 16 O-ring 1
6 6105Q-1002067 | = yliiE % B %€ Main oil passage sealing plug 1
7 330-1002150 1 AL Pressure regulator assembly 1
8 Q618B02 W2 JE NPT1/4 Screw plug 2
9 Q618B01 W2 %€ NPT1/8 Screw plug 1
10 330-1002065D AT = 55 Tappet housing cover 2
11 Q40108 HIE 8 Washer 8 16
12 Q40308 EATEE I Washer 8 19
13 Q150B0825 E e M8X25 Bolt M8X25 8
14 Q150B0822 E e M8X22 Bolt M8X22 8
15 330-1002066B JEMF SR Tappet housing gasket 2
16 J3200-1002062 A ER S5 3 | Crankshaft end cover washer 1| G EWP
17 6105Q-1002069 | Ji7 =i i % Rear main oil galley plug 1
18 630-1002061 I A b 55 Camshaft end cover 1
19 Q150B0816 IR M8 X 16 Bolt 3
20 330-1002021A TR AL Main bearing bolt 12
21 330-1002018A B EHl 7K 254542 | Front main bearing cover bolt 2

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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3. B8601-1002200 it %2 = & {4+ Gear Housing Part
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3. B8601-1002200 it %2 = & {4+ Gear Housing Part

Description

75 No. K% Part No. 4, G e Qty. | £7F Remark
1 Q/YC149-12 A B 12 Compound seal washer 1
2 Q/YC198-12 PR FE M12X1. 5 Screw plug 1
3 330-1002052B (GIE L Idle gear shaft 1
4 1664-1002201 R Gear housing 1
5 YC24-B1222 74 12X22 Pin 1
6 Q40114 I 14 Washer 14 2
7 Q40314 P 14 Washer 14 2
8 Q150B1455TF2 B2 M14X55 Bolt 2
9 Q40308 P 8 Washer 8 2
10 Q/YC1820820TF2 | #Z#: M8X20 Bolt M8X20 2
11 330-1002051A IEW A Timing idle gear 1
12 330-1002054 TE I AT RE R AR Timing idle gear baffle board 1
13 330-1002055 TR Idle gear locking plate 1
14 Q/YC1821018TF2 | IZ#: M10X18 Bolt 2
15 6QA6-1002204 W= fa R A Gear housing cover plate gasket 1
16 6QA6-1002203 WS = T Gear housing cover plate 1
17 Q150B0860 H2 4 M8X60 Bolt M8X60 1
18 Q1200855 2T M8X55 Stud 3
19 Q340B08 BZRE M8 Nut M8 4
20 YC209-065090FR | 3 65X90 Oil seal 1 | 3¢ optional
YC209-C065090PR | i 65X90 Oil seal 1 | 3¢ optional
21 Q/YC1820820 B2 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 5
22 Q150B0510 B2 M5X10 Bolt 2
23 6105Q-1002039 bk s RE TDC pointer 1




24 | Q1200816 KT MSX16 Stud 1
25 Q150B0816 BEFS: M8X16 Bolt M8X16 1
26 | Q150B0830 B2 MSX30 Bolt 6
27 630-1002035A 5 Y 4 1A e Injection pump gear cover 1
28 J3200-1002036 WM R AR #E A | Injection pump gear cover gasket 1
29 Q40305 P 5 Washer 5 2
30 Q150B0850 IR M8X50 Bolt 2
31 6105Q-1600011 | Jm%H Flat pin 1
32 Q150B0825TF2 | 44 M8X25 Bolt M8X25 6
33 Q40308 il 8 Washer 8 22
34 Q40108 il 8 Washer 8 25

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




¥ Drawing

4.340-1003000 S ilEKAKS G EE R Cylinder Head& Cylinder Head Cover Assembly
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4.340-1003000 S Lo MR ELFE 2 A Cylinder Head& Cylinder Head Cover Assembly

5 No. K% Part No. 4, G Description & Qty. | £9F Remark
1 630-1003021 AELEEE (D Cylinder head cover 1
2 6105Q-1003022 i ARy Cylinder head cover gasket 2
3 330-1003015B AL R Cylinder head 2

330-1003015Bx RN RAERCE Cylinder head subassembly 2
4 630-1003083C I S AR Front supporting board 1
5 330-1007019C M Intake valve seat 6
6 430-1007018 ITSE Valve guide pipe 12
7 330-1007021 HS TR Exhaust valve seat 6
8 B3000-1003011B | “{EL & A Cylinder head gasket 1
9 330-1003013B AL 5 KRR Cylinder head long bolt 2
10 6105QA-1003017F | 3 (—) Washer 2
11 Q614B06 IR JE NPT3/4 Screw plug 4
12 330-1003012B T 76 W2 AR Cylinder head bolt 8
13 330-1003014B AL B R A Cylinder head short bolt 6
14 330-1003018B L R (1D Cylinder head short bolt 6
15 6105QA-1003017D | #& Washer 6
16 330-1003019B AELEE KSR (1) Cylinder head long bolt 4
17 6105QA-1003088 | Al dg E N E Cylinder head dowel pin sleeve 4
18 6105QA-1003017E | 3 (—) Washer 4
19 6105Q-1003085 mH Lifter 2
20 6105QA-1003084A | J& ST AR Rear supporting board 1
21 340-1013007 GIRGIEESS Oil pipe clip 1
22 B4000-1003048A | B Ventilation hose 1
23 630-1003051A AELEEE (1D Cylinder head cover 1




24 Q/YC149-8 HE BB 8 Compound seal washer 8 6
25 Q394B08 B2RE M8 Nut M8 6
26 Q67638 R4 38 Loop hoop 38 1
27 D0300-1003260 | - FFag 24 Upper breather subassembly 1
28 Q5002040 B b 2X40 Pin 1
29 330-1003053 B Sealing ring 1
30 630-1003030A | Il 444 Oil filler subassembly 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 1)




Drawing
5. 340-1004000 iEZEEF S Piston Connecting Rod Assembly




5. 340-1004000 iEZEEF S Piston Connecting Rod Assembly

5 No ‘5 Part No. 4 R Description HowE Qty. £7E Remark
1 330-1004016 SH—EAIH First air ring 6
2 330-1004017B 0 IEARIA Second air ring 6
3 330-1004030 MiEZSYn Oil ring assembly 6

330-1004016% TG FEFR A Piston ring subassembly 1
4 340-1004001 S Piston 6
5 6105Q-1004019B T I Piston pin 6
6 Q43038 i 38 Retaining ring 12
7 6105QA-1004050D TR A Connecting rod part 6
8 330-1004022 Tl FU Connecting rod bearing shell 12

330-1004022-H | T4 FL412E (41) | Connecting rod bearing shell subassembly (red) 1

330-1004022-L | #EAF4M L4144 () | Connecting rod bearing shell subassembly (blue) 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)
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6. 696-1005000 %l K325 Crankshaft Flywheel Assembly




6. 696-1005000 %l K325 Crankshaft Flywheel Assembly

Description

75 No. K% Part No. 4, G & Qty. | £9F Remark
1 Q150B1028 B2 A M10X28 Bolt 4
2 Q40310 P 10 Washer 10 4
3 Q218B1020 BZET M10X20 Screw 4
4 696-1005001A HAE-r it Vacuum pump-belt pulley 1
5 696-1005046 xRk Quad 1
6 6105QA-1005052 | @)K Starting dog 1
7 430-1005053 mhsh =Ly 11 Crankshaft end gasket 1
8 696-1005030 B e Pl A 7 Belt pulley vibration damper assembly 1
9 6105Q-1005021 eI Crankshaft timing gear 1
10 Q5511270 i 12X70 Key 1
11 630-1005020E it Crankshaft 1
6105Q-1005054C*-H | il FLALF (41) | Crankshaft bearing shell subassembly (red) 1
6105Q-1005054C*-L | h#fifl FC411F (%) | Crankshaft bearing shell subassembly (blue) 1
12 6105Q-1005056A e TN GP) Upper bearing shell(wide) 1
13 6105Q-1005058A b e 1 A Crankshaft thrusting piece 4
14 6105Q-1005057C THIEL (56 Lower bearing shell (wide) 1
15 6105Q-1005054A LHEREC () Upper bearing shell(narrow) 6
16 6105Q-1005055C THEIEL () Lower bearing shell(narrow) 6
17 696-1005040B TREE S PR Flywheel& gear ring assembly 1
18 YC24-B1226 FEAH 12X26 Straight pin 1
19 330-1005044 KRR Flywheel bolt 7

EWP=Easy wear part (5 31f)
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7. 630-1006000A [%2%H 5B Camshaft Assembly




7. 630-1006000A [%2%H 5 B Camshaft Assembly

75 No. K5 Part No. 4 pi Description & Qty. | £ Remark
1 GB/T1096-C0828 Ht C8X28 Key C8X28 1 Syt EWP
2 630-1006015A e Camshaft 1
3 Q150B1238TF2 BERE M12X 38 Bolt M12X38 1
4 Q40312 g 12 Washer 12 1
5 630-1006019 HhpE Washer 1
6 6105Q-1006021 E e R Camshaft timing gear 1
7 Q/YC1820820TF2 B2 M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 2
8 Q40308 HIE 8 Washer 8 2
9 6105Q-1006016 Ry Camshaft thrust plate 1
10 6105Q-1006017 | FEEl— 4% IF A% | Spacer—camshaft timing gear 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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8. 330-1007000 <[ JH¥EFF S A Valve Tappet Assembly
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8. 330-1007000 <[ JH#EFF 5L A Valve Tappet Assembly

¥ K] 5 Part Part Name ¥ BKVE
Ttem No. 4 R Qty. | Remark

1 D30-1003103B HAT] Exhaust valve

2 330-1007011D peig Intake valve

3 150-1007021E STk Valve stem locks 24

4 D30-1003116 AT R Valve spring upper seat 12

5 430-1007016A ANV IR ES) Valve stem seal 12

6 6105Q-1007023 ST R Valve inner spring 12

7 6105Q-1007022 SITA Valve outer spring 12

8 6105Q-1007091A HEAT Tappet rod 12

9 6105QA-1007081B HEFF Push rod 12

10 A3000-1007074 TH A A Oil pipe weldment part 2

11 Q/YC149-8 H5 B EHAE 8 Compound seal washer 8 8

12 6105Q-1007073 ke Joint bolt 4

13 Q350B12 BEEE M12 Nut M12 6

14 Q340B12 BERE M12 Nut M12 6

15 A30-1007092 gnlic Washer 6

16 6105QA-1007035A FL R i R ] SE WA Rocker-arm support stud 6

17 J3100-1007100A PR h s A Rocker arm shaft part )

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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9. B7656-1008100 #X%5#1F Intake Pipe Part




9. B7656-1008100 S &4 Intake Pipe Part

Description

5 No. K% Part No. 4, G & Qty. | £9F Remark
1 640-1008102A AR Intake siphon 1
2 Q150B0850 242 M8X50 Bolt 8
3 Q40308 1P 8 Washer 8 16
4 Q40108 HhpE 8 Washer 8 16
5 640-1008103 InFsE Heater gasket 2
6 640-1008110 MRS Air heater 1
7 640-1008101 WA Air intake manifold 1
8 Q/YC198-22 2 JE M22X1. 5 Screw plug 1
9 6105QA-1008011A | #Jy—it" X | Gasket-intake pipe 2
10 Q150B0830 B2 M8X30 Bolt 8
11 111-1000192 KHi i Big choke cap 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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10. J7112-1008200 HS % & 1F Exhaust Pipe Part




10. J7112-1008200 HS % & 1F Exhaust Pipe Part

Description

5 No. | 5 Part No. | % R & Qty. | £ Remark
1 630-1008022A | HEA{ & UE#: | Exhaust pipe bolt 12
2 J7112-1008204A | H'< % Exhaust manifold 1
3 430-1008027 HAEH)T | Exhaust pipe gasket 6

EWP=Easy wear part (5 31f)
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11.  6105QJ-1009000B  HIE7c & A Oil Sump Assembly




11.  6105QJ-1009000B  JHE7 /& A Oil Sump Assembly
’ii 5 Part No. % i Part Name Zi #UE Remark

1 | J3200-1009012 TS 725 Oil sump gasket 1 At EWP
2 6105Q-3509013 gl Washer 30

3 Q40308 P 8 Washer 8 30

4 6105Q-1009030 JBCI ZE S Oil release plug assembly 1

5 Q/YC149-27 S e 27 Seal washer 27 1 St EWP
6 Q/YC1820820 IZFE M8 X 20 Screw plug 26

7 Q/YC1820816 I M8 X 16 Bolt 4

8 6105QJ-1009040C | W41 Oil sump subassembly

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)
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12. 430-1010000 HLyHUK LR S Oil Collector Assembly
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12. 430-1010000 HLyHUK LR S Oil Collector Assembly

5 Ttem | & ‘5 Part No. 4 P Part Name HE Qty. | #%7E Remark
1 6105QA-1010130B JEW SR Filter screen assembly 1
2 Q150B0860TF2 HEHE M8 X 60 Bolt 2
3 430-1010030 W2 SR B A A Oil suction pipe weldment 1
4 Q150B0818TF2 W2 M8 X 18 Bolt 2
5 430-1010001A B g Gasket union part 1
6 6105QJ-1010020A EISRRAT (2D Pipe clip welded part 1
7 Q150B0816TF2 2 NS X 16 Bolt 2
8 Q40308 P 8 Washer 8 6
9 Q40108 P 8 Washer 8 2
10 430-1010010 I IIRBEAT (—) | Pipe clip bracket welded part 1
11 430-1010002 =03 Pipe clamp 2

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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13. B3000-1011010 #HLyHZRZH4F 0il Pump Subassembly




13. B3000-1011010 #HLyHZRZH4F 0il Pump Subassembly

% No. | B Part No. %, s Description ¥rit Qty. | %¥F Remark
1 430-1011013 Bl 2 a] i85 | Oil pump driven gear shaft 1
2 430-1011014 Erl iR R T v oy Washer-middle gear 1 Syt EWP
3 GB/T276-6203 Bk 6203 Rolling bearing 6203 2
4 Q43040 408 40 Retainer 40 1 Zydi At EWP
5 430-1011011 ML ZE (] 4 56 Oil pump middle gear 1
6 430-1011012 JI] oy Spacer 1
7 Q40110 g 10 Washer 10 1
8 Q341B10 IZRE M10X 1 Nut M10 X 1 1
9 B3000-1011020A | HLiti#E i 1E Oil pump body 1
10 6105QA-1010110 | #4541t Gasket union part 2 Zydi At EWP
11 QI1840820TF2 | #2#: M8X 20 Bolt MS8X20 2
12 430-1011040 BLIHT H S Oil outlet pipe assembly 1
13 QI840820TF2 | #Z#: M8X20 Bolt M8X20 2
14 6105Q-1011015A | ALz %EE ) | Oil pump adjusting washer I Syt EWp

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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14. 1640H-1012000 AHLyHAHIESS E B Oil Strainer Assembly




14. 1640H -1012000 HLyHAHIESR S A Oil Strainer Assembly

Description

F5 No. | BI'5 Part No. 4 R & Qty. | £ Remark
1 640-1012002 | HLyCFHIERSE Oil strainer gasket 1
2 644-1012001 BLEN o5 P Oil filter seat 1
3 Q12010120 HEFE M10X120 Stud 1
4 640-1012200 | ALiHHET 2 01F Oil filter part 1
5 Q40110 P 10 Washer 10 2
6 Q40310 P 10 Washer 10 2
7 Q340B10 B2 REM10 Nut M10 2
8 Q12010100 HEFE M10X100 Stud 1
9 6105Q-1012001 | 4WJEEIMI T4 | Paper filter oil drain pipe 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)
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15.696-1013000 MLy H12EM Ak 0i1 Radiator Assembly




15.696-1013000 HLih¥-#12E Mk 0i1 Radiator Assembly

75 No. 5 Part No. 4 R Part Name ¥E Qty. | &% & Remarks
1 640-1013200 LR b A Oil outlet pipe part 2
2 Q150B1040 1242 M10X40 Bolt 3
3 Q40310 g 10 Washer 10 3
4 Q40110 8 10 Washer 10 3
5 164011013100 P HI 4% Oil cooler 1
6 Q/YC149-22 54 B 22 Compound seal washer 8
7 644-1013003 B ER Hinge bolt 4
8 1696-1013007B IR 3L Water pipe elbow 1
9 Q67657 i 57 Loop hoop 2
10 1696-1013001 i Rubber pipe 1
11 340-1013004B ¥ Plug cap 1
12 Q150B0820 1244 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 4
13 Q40308 #JE 8 Washer 8 4
14 Q40108 #JE 8 Washer 8 4
15 1696-1013020 PN ZRIEFNEAEAE | Cooler connecting plate weldment | 1
16 1697-1013006 KELS K Water pipe elbow 1
17 644-1305000 T IR e Water Drain Valve Assembly 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




Drawing

16. 6105Q-1014000A FEHR 233544+ Breather Part




16. 6105Q-1014000A FEHR 233544+ Breather Part

FF5No. | B 5 Part No. | £ R Part Name BE Qty. | &% ¥ Remarks
1 6105Q-1014010A EIK 2% 5% | Breather assembly | 1

2 6105Q-1014001 R 283 | Breather spacer 1 oA EWP

3 Q40108 TP 8 Lock Washer 8 2

4 Q40308 TP 8 Lock Washer 8 2

5 Q15080825 2 M8X25 | Bolt M8X25 2

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




17. B7656-1028000 yHifr /R & A% 0il Dipstick Assembly



17. B7656-1028000 xR S A% 0il Dipstick Assembly

B 5 Part No. 4 R Part Name ¥E Qty. | &% & Remarks
696-1002090 AR S FAF 0il dipstick welded part | 1
6105Q-1002082 0 JE25 4 P8 9X1. 6 | O-ring 1
6105Q-1008081A | yiibR N4 Oil dipstick sleeve 1

EWP=Easy wear part (7 itf})



| Drawing

18. B7656-1104000 ftz5 RE S Fuel Pipeline Assembly




18. B7656-1104000 fit25 RE S Fuel Pipeline Assembly

%5 No. | E5 Part No. 4 pi Description & Qty. | £ Remark
1 330-1104060A | ZB7NGL i i 4L Sixth cylinder high pressure fuel pipe 1
2 330-1104050 B LT i e Fifth cylinder high pressure fuel pipe 1
3 330-1104040 B DU i He v Fourth cylinder high pressure fuel pipe 1
4 330-1104030 B R Third cylinder high pressure fuel pipe 1
5 330-1104020 B R Second cylinder high pressure fuel pipe 1
6 330-1104010 S R First cylinder high pressure fuel pipe 1
7 6105Q-1104023 mEE Fuel pipe sheath 14
8 6105Q-1104022 5 He Y A FR B R High pressure fuel pipe connecting nut 14
9 330-1104090 ] Triple pipe clip fixing assembly 1
10 330-1104080 A 2 [] 52 L Double pipe clip fixing assembly 1
11 640-1104040 [B] v A SRR Oil return hose assembly 1
12 641-1104050 THAE 2R 48 % | Fuel pipe from fuel tank to injection pump 1
13 340-1104140A P AT Double pipe clip subassembly 1
14 Q/YC149-14 G B 14 Seal washer 14 12
15 6105Q-1104090C | YEJEZSHEME 5K Fuel filter fuel inlet pipe assembly 1
16 340-1104170 AR e LA Triple pipe clip fixing subassembly 1
17 340-1104160 PR [ E 2 AT Double pipe clip fixing subassembly 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})
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19. B7656-1105000 5£3H 85 2% 5 A Fuel Filter Assembly

oI SN NeA TN N1 I =N R CVRN NRURN R

11 10 °

AR (@y

4

14

=

12\ 13



19. B7656-1105000 27875 25 &\ A Fuel Filter Assembly

%5 No. | B'5 Part No. 4, b Description & Qty. | £9F Remark
1 Q150B0830 IR M8X30 Bolt 2
2 Q40208 1 8 Washer 8 6
3 Q40308 HJE 8 Washer 8 4
4 Q340B08 BERE M8 Nut M8 2
5 630-1105010 SIET Fuel filter 1
6 Q150B1030 1242 M10X30 Bolt 2
7 696-1105001 LEV TR TS 7% R Fuel filter seat 1
8 B7604-1105200 | JE3EViiEes Rotational precipitator | 1
9 Q40110 HJE 10 Washer 10 2
10 Q40310 HJE 10 Washer 10 2
11 Q340B10 BERE M10 Nut M10 2
12 Q150B0820 1242 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 4
13 6105Q-3509013 | #Ap Washer 2
14 L3007-1105004A | SEutHyERS 228 | Fuel strainer bracket | 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




20. B7656-1109000 =S 852 M Air Filter Assembly




20. B7656-1109000 =S 852 M Air Filter Assembly

75 No. | K5 Part No. 4 pi Description = Qty. £7E Remark
1 1640H-1109100A | ¥ IEWE#SHAE | Air filter part | 1 BEHLEE Accessory with engine
2 Q67689 45 89 Loop hoop 2 BtiALE 1 Accessory with engine

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)
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21. B7656-1111000 MiyHiZE 5l Fuel Injection Pump Assembly
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21. B7656-1111000 MiyHZE S A% Fuel Injection Pump Assembly
75 No. K% Part No. 4, G Description HE Qty. £7E Remark

1 B7606-1111010-493 Wy 4 Injection pump 1
330-1111030-179 AR Delivery pump 1
330-1111040-179 ik Advancer 1
330-1111-21-493 FEZE Plunge 6
340-1111-22-493 i Fuel outlet valve 6

2 Q150B0875 I2F MSX75 Bolt 4
3 Q40308 g Washer 8 4
4 GB/T849-8 g Washer 8 4
5 630-1111005A L ERE R S Injection pump bracket 1

6 6105Q-1111006 Ry Adjusting gasket i & proper amount
7 Q1841030TF2 BE M10X30 Bolt 4
8 6105Q-1111007 SITH I FE R Cambered surface adjusting gasket | i&ifg proper amount

9 Q/YC149-12 A B 12 Compound seal washer 4
10 330-1111030D =]yt AL A Fuel return pipe subassembly 1
11 Q341B16 B2EE M16 Nut 1
12 Q40316 P 16 Washer 1
13 Q40116 P 16 Washer 1
14 6105Q-3509011 WY AL A e Injection pump driving gear 1
15 Q/YC1821022TF2 IR M10X22 Bolt 3
16 Q40310 P 10 Washer 10 3
17 664-1111011B Ltk K JRiE Bearing seat 1
18 664-1111015 MK Bearing cover gasket 1
19 664-1111014A Bl Bearing cover 1
20 GB/T276-6206 Rk 6206 Rolling bearing 2




21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Q/YC149-8
B7656-1111300
6105Q-1007073
B7656-1111304

Q40306
Q150B0625
Q5500625
YC209-030050FL
664-1111013A
Q5500416
1664-1111020

A S 8
GIRGR=RTIZES
Pk
Fk
P 6
B2 M6X25
il 6X25
HiE 30X50
AR AL B
il 4X16
fEB M A

Compound seal washer 8
Oil pipe part
Joint bolt
Connector
Washer 6
Bolt
Key
Oil seal
Oil pump driving shaft
Key
Driving flange set

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})

—_ = = = = W W = N = WD




Drawing

22.J3200-1112000 Miyh#s S 5% Injector Assembly




22.J3200-1112000 Miyh#s S 5% Injector Assembly

Description

K5 Part No. | %4 R = Qty. £7E Remark
Q360B08 HZRE M8 Nut M8 12
330-1112041 W YT 2 AT Bolt 12
Q40308 1l 8 Washer 8 12
J3200-1112010A Iy 7 Injector 6 %% optional
J3200-1112030A | WilEfHLE | Nozzle matching part 6
J3200-1112010 Wy 7 Injector 6 %% optional
J3200-1112030 Wi LE | Nozzle matching part 6
630-1112001 I Y e 2R Injector gasket i&iH proper amount

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




| Drawing

23. J7106-1303000 EHBEKE RRE MR Radiator Water Pipe& Hose Assembly

LOLIETG 14115



23. J7106-1303000 H/K%E &AL Water Outlet Pipe Assembly
5 No. | K5 Part No. 44 F Description = Qty. 27E Remark
1 6105Q-1303011B | iik#s it Thermostat cover 1 1% optional
6105Q-1303011C | Tik#s i Thermostat cover 1 1% optional
2 6105Q-1303012A | Hilhds i A Thermostat cover gasket 1
3 630-1303016 [FIK R E Water return rubber pipe 1
4 6105Q-1303015 | H/KSCEH#5 | Water outlet branch pipe gasket 6
5 340-1303041 HAAM R RE Right -angle rubber pipe 1 FENLFHH accessory with engine
6 Q67657 hdi 57 Loop hoop 2 BENLFIF accessory with engine
7 640-1303020 H K PR REAT Water outlet welded part 1
8 Q40008 | 8 Washer 8 14
9 Q40308 | 8 Washer 8 17
10 Q/YC1820820 B2 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 12
11 Q67645 i 45 Loop hoop 2
12 | Q618B04 #2598 NPT1/2 Screw plug 1
13 | Q1200822 B2 M8X22 Stud 3
14 6105Q-1303013 | ViR 2spe s 1 Thermostat seat gasket 1
15 630-1303014 i e A Thermostat seat 1
16 Q1200825 AT M8X25 Bolt M8X25 2
17 Q340B08 BEERE M8 Nut M8 5

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})




24. 6105QA-1305000 /K RS A Water Drain Cock Assembly




24. 6105QA-1305000 /K RS A Water Drain Cock Assembly

Description

75 No. | K5 Part No. 44 F & Qty. | 9% Remark
1 6105Q-1305015 | /K R ZAFT | Water drain valve operating rod 1
2 6105QA-1305020 | SZ4¥HK Supporting board 1
3 6105Q-1305010 | JiU/K IRl Water drain valve part 1
4 Q5003225 7Y 3.2X25 Pin 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 31f)




Drawing

25. 340-1306000 if{E 25 S A% Thermostat Assembly




25. 340-1306000 if{E 25 S A% Thermostat Assembly

Description

5 No. | 15 Part No. | 44 R & Qty. | £97F Remark
1 648-1306010A | W= #s | Wax thermostat | 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})




Drawing

26. 311-1307000 /KZR S Water Pump Assembly




26. 311-1307000 /KZE S % Water Pump Assembly

FENo. | B & Part No. % e Part Name ¥E Qty. | &% ¥  Remarks
1 648-1307042A IR By Water pump belt 1

2 630-13070108 KA Water pump 1

3 Q40108 P 8 Washer 8 2

4 Q40308 P 8 Washer 8 2

5 Q150B0845TF2 2 M8X45 Bolt 2

6 630-1307025B IKIEFHEASH () | Water pump cover cushion | 1 St EWp

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




27. 1640H-1308000 X\f§ /s /% Fan Assembly




27. 1640H-1308000 X &R Fan Assembly

5 No K% Part No. 4, G Description & Qty. | 9% Remark
1 Q1841040TF2 B2 M10X40 Bolt 4
2 1640H-1308010D | JX3 Fan 1
3 640-1308001 TR IR bk

Water pump-fan cushion block

1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 31f)




Drawing

28. 1696-1600000 k%25 Flywheel Case Assembly




28. 1696-1600000 ki 7L Flywheel Case Assembly
5 No. K% Part No. 4, G Description & Qty. | £ Remark

1 L3800-1600411 g Plug 1

2 Q1841230TF2 HEE M12X30 Bolt M12X30 3

3 Q1841250TF2 2 M12X50 Bolt 3

4 Y(C24-B1224 [ AT 12X24 Straight pin 1

5 Q1841450TF2 2 M14X50 Bolt 2

6 YC209-B100125PL | ¥} 100X125 Oil seal 1 | ¥4 optional
YC209-C100125PL | it 100X125 Oil seal 1 | 4% optional
YC209-100125FL | i 100X125 Oil seal 1 | 4% optional
1696-1600001C KA Flywheel case 1
Q150B0612 B2 MEX12 Bolt 1
Q40306 P 8 Washer 8 1

10 Q40106 P 8 Washer 8 1

11 6QA1-1600016 FB- K55 | Cover plate-flywheel case 1

12 6105Q-1600011 it B Flat pin 1

13 Q618B06 W2 JE NPT3/4 Screw plug 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})




29. 696-3510000 E.ZFIEE % Vacuum Pump Assembly
75 No. | B'5 Part No. 4, b Description = Qty. £7E Remark

1 E0242-3701040 | & HEHLEZ 7 Generator belt 1 | BEHLEAE accessory with engine
2 696-3510210 | [y Rk 0il return pipe joint 1

3 Q67627 idii 27 Loop hoop 2 | BEMLFI accessory with engine
4 696-3510201A | [Alyh& Oil return pipe 1 | BEYLEAE accessory with engine
5 696-3510301A | Syl 3k e Oil inlet pipe joint seat 1 | BEYLEAE accessory with engine
6 2GF-03201d Bk Pipe connector 1 | BEYLEAE accessory with engine
7 Q/YC149-10 H A EHME 10 | Compound seal washer 2 | FEMLFHE accessory with engine
8 Q150B0835 24 MSX35 Bolt 2 | FENLFE accessory with engine
9 Q340B08 W2RE M8 Nut M8 2 | FEMLFE accessory with engine

EWP=Easy wear part (5 fiif})




Drawing

30. B7604-3701000 & HLHLE G Generator Assembly




30. B7604-3701000 & HEHLE K Generator Assembly

5 No. K% Part No. 4, G Description & Qty. | £ Remark
1 Q340B08 PR BE M8 Nut M8 1
2 B7706-3701010A | 75 H & FEAL Alternator 1

670A-3701-04-003 | &y 41 Rectifying subassembly | 1

670A-3701-01-003 | 7 2% Adjuster 1
3 Q150B0860 12 M8X60 Bolt M8X60 1
4 630-3701031 KHHLIE TR | Generator adjusting board | 1
5 Q40108 #JE 8 Washer 8 1
6 Q150B0830 B2 A4 M8X30 Bolt 1
7 Q150B10130 B2 A4 M10X130 Bolt M10X130 1
8 696-3701020A KHHL S A Generator bracket 1
9 Q150B0825 B2 M8X25 Bolt M8X25 4
10 Q40308 1l 8 Washer 8 6
11 6105Q-3509013 | #4JE] Washer 5
12 Q40110 P 10 Washer 10 1
13 Q40310 18 10 Washer 10 1
14 Q340B10 BZRE M10 Nut M10 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




Drawing

31.1640H-3708000 #ZzhAHLE AL Starter Assembly




31.1640H-3708000 #ZB)ALE A Starter Assembly

B 5 Part No. 4 R Part Name ¥E Qty. | &% & Remarks
Q150B1230 B2 M12X30 Bolt 3

Q40312 g 12 Washer 3

A7000-3708010A | ;& BHL Starter 1

AT0-3708-01-443 | H[i 48 Isolator 1 i Shendian
A7000-3708-02-443 | FEWIT I 411F Magnetic switch subassembly | 1 fiftHL, Shendian
A70-3708-01-C35 ) 2% Isolator 1 Wld Liaocheng
A70-3708-02-C35 | HEMLIF o411 Magnetic switch subassembly | 1 Wiy Liaocheng
A3206-3708104A | AL shHLETH & Starter protection cover 1

EWP=Easy wear part (5 1)




32.1696-3800000 {X3 Instrument




32.1696-3800000 {X3 Instrument

5 Part No. 4 R Part Name ¥E Qty. | &% & Remarks
648-3800010 I RAR 2SS | Low oil pressure alarm 1
648-3800020 IK VAL [ o Water temperature sensor | 1

EWP=Easy wear part (7 itf4)




Drawing

33. B7618-3904000 £%/# Data Plate




33.B7618-3904000 #4/# Data Plate

5 No. | K5 Part No. | % PR Description HoE Qty. | % 7F Remark
1 B7618-3904001 | #x/H Data plate 1
2 YC5-0306 W] 3X6 Rivet 4

EWP=Easy wear part (5 $1f)




